Rear Wheel Hardware
5/8" & 7/16" Axle

NOTE: Due to the possiblity of various manufacturing dates for Tracer IV Wheelchairs built with a serial
# starting with "03H" or "03I", replacement parts will need to be ordered thru an Invacare Parts Specialist
at 1-800-333-6900.

|
\ | Wheel shown for
reference only

All Models

Wheel sh
(Except Transport) eel shown for

reference only /~

& Transport Models

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1027600-NLA | NLA - Cap, Black 1 1
2 B 47203X007 Screw, Hex Head (5/8-18 x 4") 1 1
2 C 1018865-NLA | NLA - Screw, Hex Head (7/16-20 x 3-11/16") 1 1
2 D.E 47203X029 Screw, Hex Head (7/16-20 x 4-1/2") 1 1
2 D 47203X020 Axle (5/8-18 x 4-3/4") 1 1
2 D 47203X025 Bolt, Hex Head Cap (7/16-20 x 4-3/4") 1 1
2 D 1085454 Bolt, Hex Head Cap (7/16-20 x 5-1/8") 1 1
3 47183X021 Spacer (5/8 x 7/8 x 3/4") 1 1
3 F |47183X037-NLA | NLA - Spacer (1/2 x 7/8 x 7/8") 1 1
3 1022671 Spacer (7/16 x 5/8 x 1/2") 1 1
4 20225X000 Locknut (7/16-20) 1 1
4 60030X000 Locknut (5/8-18) 1 1
4 G 1045608 Locknut (7/16-20) 1 1
5 47203X029 Screw, Hex Head (7/16-20 x 4-1/2") 1 1
6 1026101 Spacer (7/16 x 5/8 x 3/16") 1 1
7 20225X000 Locknut (7/16-20) 1 1
NOTE: - For use on Tracer IV chairs manufactured before 02/07/00.

A
B - For use on Fixed Front Frame chairs only.

C - For use on Permanent Arm chairs with Swingaway Frame only.
D - For use on Removeable Arm chairs only.

E - Not for use on Tracer IV or LX Recliner chairs.

F - For use on Tracer LX Recliner only.

G - For use on side frames replaced after 10/13/99.




